

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022
with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2022
and
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2022***

Jaspreet Amarinder Singh

... Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

Amarinder Singh

... Respondent

Mr. Rammani Upadhyay with Mr. Vinod Singh and Mr. Manoj Singh
for the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. Santosh Adukia for the Respondent

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

DATE : 21 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the parties point out that the Appeal is not yet admitted and the Appeal will have to be heard for admission.

2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 12 October 2022.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.