

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022**

Mrs. Jaspreet Amarinder Singh

... Appellant

Versus

Mr. Amarinder Singh

... Respondent

Mr. Vinod Singh a/w Rammani M. Upadhyay for the Appellant.

Mr. Santosh Adhukia for the Respondent.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
M.M.SATHAYE JJ.**

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2023

PC. :-

1. The matter was argued for some time by learned counsel for the Appellant. During the course of arguments, we have raised a query whether the matter can be settled amicably between the parties. Parties have tentatively agreed that the matter can be settled.
2. There was a reference made to one of the immovable property i.e. a flat, standing in the name of both the parties. There is certain

loan taken on the said flat obtained from the bank. Substantial part of the loan has been already paid by the husband alone. Both the parties have agreed that, latest Bank statement showing the amount due and payable on the said flat to the bank would be obtained.

3. After obtaining statement from the Bank, parties will decide how much amount the parties would share out of the sale proceeds from the said flat which is required to be sold including discharge of liabilities out of the sale proceeds towards the bank.

4. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the Respondent has agreed to submit copies of notes of evidence recorded before family Court and Roznama, for consideration of this Court. Copies of the same shall be served upon Advocate for the Appellant simultaneously.

5. Place the matter as Part heard on 23rd January 2023.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]