

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022**

Mrs. Jaspreet Amarinder Singh

... Appellant

Versus

Mr. Amarinder Singh

... Respondent

Mr. Vinod Singh a/w Rammani M. Upadhyay for the Appellant.

Mr. Santosh Adhukia for the Respondent.

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
M.M.SATHAYE JJ.**

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2023

PC. :-

1. In pursuance of the order dated 13th January 2023, passed by this Court, learned counsel for the parties have tendered copies of notes of evidence and roznama recorded before Family Court, for consideration of this Court and also bank statement showing amount due and payable on the flat in question to the bank.

2. According to the Bank Certificate, loan obtained by the

Appellant and Respondent was in the sum of Rs.21,05,000/- on 10th January 2013 against the security of flat in question. Total outstanding loan amount with interest (for closure) as on 18.01.2023 is Rs. 15,44,435.56.

2. Learned counsel for the Respondent states that if this flat is sold, after clearing the bank dues first and after clearing the said liability, whatever would be the balance amount, Respondent has no objection to pay such amount to the Appellant as may be directed by this Court. Statement is accepted.

3. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to consider this proposal and to make a statement before this Court on the next date.

4. It is made clear that if the matter is not settled till next date, no further adjournment will be granted.

5. Place the matter on board as part heard under the caption of 'Direction/ hearing' on 10th February 2023.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]