

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.616 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.614 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.8 OF 2022

Digitally signed by
VASANT ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.12.22
15:56:18 +0530

Mrs.Jaspreet A. Singh	...Applicant
V/s.	
Amarinder Singh	...Respondent

Ms.Taniza Hasam i/b Mr.Ibrahim Shaikh for the Applicant /
Appellant.

Mr.Santosh Adukia for the Respondent.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :-

1. The Applicant and the Respondent to file their
respective affidavits / additional documents in terms of the
judgment of the Apex Court in the case of **Rajnish vs. Neha & Anr.,
(2021) 2 SCC 324**, in the Registry on or before 9th January, 2026 with
an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the other side.

2. Stand over to 15th January, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)