

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022

Mrs. Jaspreet Amarinder Singh ...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Amarinder Singh ...Respondents

Ms. Taniza Hassan i/b. Mr. Ibrahim Shaikh, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Santosh Adukia, Advocate for the Respondent.

Mrs. Jaspreet Amarinder Singh, Applicant present.

CORAM: **BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: **6th MARCH 2026.**

PC:-

1. This Application has been filed by the Applicant-wife seeking maintenance of Rs.50,000/- per month from the Respondent-husband. This Court *vide* order dated 17.12.2025 had directed the Applicant as well as the Respondent to file their respective affidavits of assets and liabilities in terms of the judgment in the case of ***Rajnish Vs. Neha & Anr.***¹, and accordingly the parties have filed their respective affidavits of assets and liabilities. Today, the learned advocate for the Respondent seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. Request is granted. The learned advocate

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2026.03.09
13:58:40
+0530

1 (2021) 2 SCC 324

for the Respondent shall file his rejoinder affidavit and furnish the copy of affidavit on the Advocate for the Applicant.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, list the matter on **27.03.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)